

CHARITABLE CONTRIBUTION FORM

MISSION STATEMENT

The mission of the Wixom Community Foundation is to enhance the quality of life and strengthen the spirit of community in the Wixom area through leadership and stewardship of endowment funds and donations.

WIXOM COMMUNITY FOUNDATION

In 1996, the Wixom Community Foundation was born out of the City of Wixom Endowment Trust to assist the philanthropic interests within the community. In 2009, the community leaders conceived the concept of a non-profit community foundation as a means to address the needs of the individual, family and community. Through the creation of the IRS 501(c)(3) corporation, cultural, educational, beautification, historic preservation, public building, recreational, human services and other charitable / philanthropic initiatives could be pursued. On September 8, 2009, the Wixom Community Foundation appointed its first Board of Directors and the By-Laws were adopted on October 15, 2009. The Foundation received its 501(c)(3) status in July 2010.

In addition to assisting the needs of the community, the Foundation will also focus on the establishment of a long lasting relationship with both corporate and individual residents of the City. It will bring people together with a highly personal approach to giving, contributing toward a vibrant healthy community for future generations and will become a permanent part of a lasting endowment.

TAX CREDIT DONATION

Pursue a specific initiative or simply support your community with a tax-credit donation today! The Wixom Community Foundation is a 50% limit organization which means your charitable contribution may qualify for a federal tax credit of up to 50% of your adjusted gross income (IRS Publication 526). Please contact your tax advisor for more details. All Contributions are acknowledged with a receipt identifying the Wixom Community Foundation, the date and your amount of contribution per the 501(c)(3) Compliance Guidelines.

Date: Name: Organization: Address: City: State: Zip:	Unrestricted Fund Other- please describe	
Phone: Cell Phone: Email Address:	This Gift is in: Honor of: Memory of:	
Contact Info All questions, philanthropic inquiries, donate Wixom Community Foundation P.O. Box 930753 Wixom, MI 48393	•	
Copy Emailed onto WCF Develop	to WCF Development Committee by	